506329874 10/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6376625

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
NESS COMPUTING, INC	С.		02/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΛ			
Name:	NESS COMPUTING, LLC			
Street Address:	1 MONTGOMERY STREET			
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	15	5724370		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(8	77)769-7945 he e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone: +1 (617) 368-2170				
Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L. REILLY				
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.				
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022				
Address Line 4:	Μ	INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	22	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		51071-001002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAURA MURPHY	LAURA MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:		/Laura Murphy/	/Laura Murphy/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/30/2020		
source=51071_001002As	signment_	NessINC_to_NessLLC#page1.tif NessINC_to_NessLLC#page2.tif NessINC to NessLLC#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NESS COMPUTING, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NESS COMPUTING, INC." TO "NESS COMPUTING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.



4216782 8100V

140135782 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1112742

DATE: 02-05-14

PATENT REEL: 052267 FRAME: 0978

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:39 PM 02/05/2014 FILED 01:39 PM 02/05/2014 SRV 140135782 - 4216782 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of converting Ness Computing, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") to a limited liability company (the "<u>Limited Liability</u> <u>Company</u>") under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is September 8, 2006 under the name GigantoCorp, Inc. The corporation filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State on June 24, 2008 changing the name of the corporation to Kinfo, Inc. The corporation filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State on October 21, 2009 changing the name of the corporation to Trumpet Technologies, Inc. The corporation filed a Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State on May 6, 2011 changing the name of the corporation to Ness Computing, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Ness Computing, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ness Computing, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on February 5, 2014.

By: /s/ I. Duncan Robertson

Name: I. Duncan Robertson Title: President, CEO and CFO

> PATENT REEL: 052267 FRAME: 0979



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NESS COMPUTING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.



4216782 8100V

140135782

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1112742

DATE: 02-05-14

PATENT REEL: 052264 FRAME: 0939

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:39 PM 02/05/2014 FILED 01:39 PM 02/05/2014 SRV 140135782 - 4216782 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NESS COMPUTING, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Ness Computing, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on February 5, 2014.

By: <u>/s/ Brian Lewis</u> Name: Brian Lewis

RECORDED: 00/06/2020